Friday May 26, 2023

Time

Agra Hall

Moritzbastei

Volkspalast
(Kuppelhalle)

Volkspalast
(Kantine)

Schauspielhaus

Taubchenthal

Stadtbad

Haus Leipzig

Westbad

16.00h

16.30h

17.00h

17.20h

17.30h

17.50h

18.00h

18.20h

18.30h

18.40h

Doors

Doors

Doors

Doors

Doors

General
Dynamics

Doors

Doors

Doors

19.00h

19.10h

19.30h

19.40h

20.00h

20.15h

20.40h

lkon

Doors

20.55h

21.00h

21.20h

21.30h

22.00h

22.10h

22.30h

Chameleons

Baical

Darkwood

tAngerincAt

Rosegarden
Funeral Party

Zynic

Nikolas
Schreck

Noelia Sarris
Gothic Piano

Aeon Sable

Milliken
Chamber

Neuroklast

For All the
Emptiness

22.40h

22.45h

23.00h

Lord of the Lost

Gewalt

Hekate

Attrition

Corpus Delecti

Minuit
Machine

SynthAttack

Patenbrigade:
Wolff

BFG

Keelan Mikla

Teknovore

Shaarghot

Versus Goliath

Cult of Youth

Katharina Nuttall

Skeletal Family

Buzz Kull

V2A

Assemblage 23

FabrikC

Suicide
Commando

00.00h

Fire + Ice
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Satu

dav Mav 27, 2023

Time

Agra Hall

Moritzbastei

Volkspalast
(Kuppelhalle)

Felsenkeller

Schauspielhaus

Taubchenthal

Stadtbad

Haus Leipzig

Westbad

15.45h

16.00h

16.30h

17.00h

Doors

17.30h

17.50h

18.00h

18.20h

18.30h

19.00h

19.10h

Nachtmahr

Doors

Doors

Goethes Erben

Oberer Totpunkt

Doors

Doors

19.15h

19.30h

19.40h

20.00h

Hocico

Doors

20.40h

21.00h

22.00h

22.20h

22.30h

Covenant

Piston Damp

Left For
Pleasure

Doors

1919

Doors

Doors

Ghosting

Vortex

Lucas Lanthier

Fiasko Leitmotiv

Adam Tristar

Talk to Her

Wingtips

22.35h

22.40h

23.10h

Front 242

undertheskin

Ultra Sunn

Obsession
Bizarr

See Party
section

Grausame
Tochter

Epadun

Bloody, Dead
And Sexy

Steintor
Herrenchor

Bragolin

???

Das Ich

Loell Duinn

Frank the Baptist

Temmis

Ash Code

???

Qntal

The March
Violets

Betterov

Edwin Rosen

Super Besse

???

Absolute Body

Control

???

00.55h

Cold Cave

By DJ Arcanus. Available in Excel, Google Sheet, and PDF formats at: https:/xiledradio.com/wgt.php
Last Updated May 24, 2023




undav May 2

2023

Time

Agra Hall

Moritzbastei

Volkspalast
(Kuppelhalle)

Volkspalast
(Kantine)

Felsenkeller

Schauspiel
haus

Taubchenthal

Stadtbad

Haus Leipzig

Westbad

15.00h

15.30h

16.00h

16.30h

16.35h

17.00h

Doors

17.30h

17.40h

17.50h

18.10h

18.20h

18.45h

Vision Video

18.55h

19.00h

19.10h

19.20h

19.40h

19.50h

20.00h

Lebanon
Hanover

Doors

Doors

TRAITRS

Doors

Je T'aime

Stranger &
Lovers

Perchta

Doors

Doors

Doors

Vlure

Elvenking

Doors

Strobo.Lolita

Doors

Doors

Lisa Eckhart

Mono No
Aware

Poison Point

Tension
Control

j:dead

20.40h

20.50h

21.00h

21.10h

21.15h

21.30h

22.00h

22.20h

Diary of
Dreams

Grey Gallows

Her Absence
Fill The World

Antipole

Blackbriar

22.25h

22.30h

22.40h

23.10h

Deine
Lakaien

lamnoone

Bootblacks

Eisregen

Pahl!

Monolith

Paradox
Obscur

Rein

Empathy Test

Auager

The KVB

Rotting
Christ

Sieben

Soman

Die Selektion

Jager 90

Parade
Ground

Rosa Crux

KiEw

Blind Delon

Leaether Strip

Solitary
Experiments

Zanias

Cat Rapes
Dog

De/Vision
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Mondav Mav 29, 202

Time

Agra Hall

Moritzbastei

Volkspalast
(Kuppelhalle)

Volkspalast
(Kantine)

Felsenkeller

Schauspielhaus

Taubchenthal

Haus Leipzig

Westbad

16.00h

16.30h

17.00h

17.30h

17.50h

18.00h

18.20h

Doors

Doors

Doors

Doors

18.30h

18.45h

19.10h

19.20h

19.30h

19.40h

20.00h

Forced to Mode

Doors

Sardh

Scherbentanz

Doors

Doors

20.25h

20.30h

20.40h

20.50h

21.00h

21.10h

21.15h

21.30h

Eisfabrik

Kreign

Antlers Mulm

Morgenstemn

Doors

So Long Until
the Séance

Doors

This Eternal
Decay

Apoptose +
Fanfarenzug
Leipzig

Sindenklang

Emie
Fleetenkieker

Left Hand Black

Harsh
Symmetry

CattaC

21.40h

22.20h

22.30h

22.40h

Front Line
Assembly

Machinista

Zoviet France

Heldmaschine

Dornenreich

Der Fluch

Ploho

TOAL

23.05h

The Mission

The Arch

Test Dept.

Unzucht

Tristan Brusch

The Other

Forever Grey

Dance My
Darling

Die Andere Seite

2?7

A Place to
Bury
Strangers

Untoten

By DJ Arcanus. Available in Excel, Google Sheet, and PDF formats at: https://xiledradio.com/wgt.php

Last Updated May 24, 2023




Parties

Thursday May 25, 2023

Start |Location Event

19.00h |Bandhaus Leipzig DJs Matt Hart, Loomy, Restricted Entertainment, Unrockbar, Arricc, Cage, Janus Schwarz,
19.30h |Felsenkeller Concerts: Wulfband, The Invincible Spirit, MVTANT, Chrome Corps, Skemer, Transhuman Rebirth
19.30h |Naumanns Concerts: Thorofon, Sans-Fin, Moogulator, Der Warst, Feine Trinkers bei Pinkels Daheim, Darkrad
20.00h |Darkflower (Floor 1) DJs Tom Gold, Element, NoiZu, Géarz, Sgindustry

20.00h | Darkflower (Floor 2) DJs Chrissi, Doug Kaputtnick, BJORN

20.00h |Felsenkeller (Floor 1) DJs Paradroid, PuPPe (EBM, Electro, Minimal)

20.00h |Felsenkeller (Floor 2) DJs Mike, :Herr Roth: (Minimal / Cold Wave / Angstpop)

20.00h |Felsenkeller (Floor 3) Livelibertragung mit allen Moderatoren (EBM Radio)

21.00h |Katz (Floor 1) Glory: DJs Phoenix, Dark-Wanderer

21.00h |Katz (Floor 2) Glory: DJ D-Boy

21.00h |Moritzbastei (VT) Concert: Elektro All Stars

22.00h |Agra 4.2 DJs ELVIS, Oliver Klein

22.00h |Agra Café DJ Hellsbody, DonLevi

22.00h |Moritzbastei (Gallerie) DJs Frank, Kumba

22.00h |Moritzbastei (RT) Djs Sean Templar, Sean

22.00h |Moritzbastei (VT) DJs Frequen-c, PorNo and Magnus

22.00h |Soltmann (Floor 1) Depeche Mode B Side Party: DJs Martin, Stefan Réhling

22.00h |Werks Il (Halle D) Gothic Pogo Concert: Delta Komplex, DJs HURZ!, Nora Bran, Boogie Bat, DekaDenz
22.30h |Moritzbastei (OK) Global Noise Movement: Concerts Inyan, Nema, DJs Aura Kamikura, Zrowrk

00.30h |Moritzbastei (OK) Concert: Monya

01.30h |Moritzbastei (OK) Concert: 16Pad Noise Terrorist
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Parties

Friday May 26, 2023

Start |Location Event

14.00h |"By the Lake" Victorian Picnic (Meeting point: Clara-Zetkin-Park)

15.00h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Molllust

16.00h |Darkflower (Floor 1) Welle:Erdball-Party

16.00h |Darkflower (Floor 2) Electronic music & AriseX Record Release Party

16.20h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Circus of Fools

17.30h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Groza

18.40h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Wolfskull

20.00h |Darkflower (Floor 1) DJs Eskil, William Faith, Scary Lady Sarah, Guenter, Lars

20.00h |Darkflower (Floor 2) DJs Silvana Bwe, Jager 90, LXP, Magnus

20.00h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Ophis

20.00h [Moritzbastei (RT) DJs Emmanuel Pursuit, Ghoul

20.00h |Naumanns Concerts: Haujobb, Statigbloom, Blac Kolor, Philipp Strobel, Square 7, Ksylen

21.00h |Katz (Bar) "Fetishball": DJ Darksense

21.00h |Katz (Floor 1) "Fetishball™: DJs Bruno Kramm, Sven Hegewald, Factory 4X

21.00h |Katz (Floor 2) "Fetishball": DJs Ingmarsgn, DrMOIIE

21.00h |Werks Il (Halle D) "Gothic Pogo:" Concert: Cataphiles, [di:unru:], Miguel and the Living Dead, DJs: Troy, Mike Klein,
Tom Raven, ZeitUngeist

21.20h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: The Night Eternal

22.00h |Agra 4.2 DJs Scott Savak, Element

22.00h |Agra Café DJs Hellsbody, DonLevi

22.00h |Moritzbastei (OK) DJs Ari, Blackdeath1334, Lord Fer

22.00h |Soltmann (Floor 1) "Depeche Mode Afterparty": DJ Martin

22.00h |Soltmann (Floor 2) DJ Sheatle

22.50h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Schammasch

23.00h |Tanzcafé lises Erika "Terror Dance": DJs PuPPe, dRILL

(Floor 1)
23.00h |Tanzcafé llses Erika "Hypnotic Tango": DJs Dans Danza, MR.URNS, Uschmar
(Floor 2)

23.00h |Werks Il (Halle A) "Gothic Pogo": DJs Ludi Oktokreuz, Aurelia Dinamita

23.55h | Taubchenthal "When We Were Young": DJs Rickbats, S3TH, Madlyn

23.55h |Volkspalast (Kantine) "Apocalyptic Blue™: DJs Eislicht, September GK (Neofolk, Ritual, Ambient)

00.00h |Moritzbastei (VT) DJs Fischi, Veit

00.00h | Stadtbad "Dark Romantic Dance": DJs Remo Sorge,Passing Mask
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Parties

Saturday May 27, 2023

Start |Location Event
14.00h |Deutsches Steampunk Picknick
Kleingartnermuseum
16.00h |Connewitzer Kreuz Synth Robots Dance Invasion
16.00h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Felsenreich
17.20h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Ellereve
18.25h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: La Scaltra
19.35h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Golden Apes
20.00h |Darkflower (Floor 1) DJs Frank, Kumba
20.00h | Darkflower (Floor 2) DJs Neuroklast, [Reaktor-4], Baron Noir
20.00h [Moritzbastei (RT) "Cold WGT": DJs Cold Transmission, Lippe
21.00h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Suicide Queen
21.00h |Katz (Bar) "Nasty Noir": DJ PorNo
21.00h |Katz (Floor 1) "Nasty Noir": DJs Lumpi, Dark-Wanderer, Dean Freud
21.00h |Katz (Floor 2) "Nasty Noir": Apocalyptic Cocktails
21.00h |Volkspalast Obsession Bizarr: Fetish/S&M Party
21.00h |Werks Il (Halle D) "Gothic Pogo": Concert: LR666, Bite Marx, Mangelexemplar, Dear Deer, DJs Polina Y, Too Many
Creeps, Dr Gregor Giesing, Industra, Graftak, CMO
22.00h |Agra Café DJs Hellsbody, DonLevi
22.00h |Moritzbastei (OK) "La Revolucion Industrial™: Signalstoerung, Stanley Hottek, Sprite B2B Flesh_Bot
22.25h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Merciful Nuns
23.00h |Agra 4.2 DJs Steve Weeks, Torben Schmitt
23.00h |Soltmann (Floor 1) "Nine Inch Nails Party": Djs PuPPe, dRIiLL
23.00h | Soltmann (Floor 2) "Never Stop!": DJs Matze Intox, Paradroid
23.00h |Tanzcafé llses Erika "Moonchild Tanznacht" (New Wave, Gothic)
23.00h |Werks Il (Halle A) "Gothic Pogo": DJs Yvonne, Gargola, O!, Woodraf
23.55h | Taubchenthal "When We Were Young": DJs Dave Bats, Exploding Boy, Nephilim
00.00h |Moritzbastei (OK) Concert: ICD-10
00.00h |Stadtbad "Dark Romantic Dance": DJs Zinsi, Spinne
01.00h |Moritzbastei (OK) DJ Udo Wiessmann
02.00h |Moritzbastei (OK) DJ Cervello Elettronico
04.00h |Moritzbastei (OK) DJ Hells
00.00h |Moritzbastei (VT) DJ Daniel Graves
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Parties

Sunday May 28, 2023

Start [Location Event

14.00h |Stallwache In Darkest Plagwitz: DJ derherrkruppe

14.00h |Wachau Church Concert: Loell Duinn

15.00h | Stallwache In Darkest Plagwitz: Wayne Lost Soul

16.00h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Chemical Sweet Kid

16.00h | Stallwache In Darkest Plagwitz: Toxic Love

16.45h |Stallwache In Darkest Plagwitz: Lizard Pool

17.25h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Any Second

17.45h | Stallwache In Darkest Plagwitz: Reizbezirke- Underfucked

18.30h [Stallwache In Darkest Plagwitz: Beringsee

18.50h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: La Magra

19.30h |Stallwache In Darkest Plagwitz: Addiction & Depression

20.00h |Darkflower (Floor 1) DJs Eric Fish, Dr. Medieval

20.00h | Darkflower (Floor 2) DJs Katalamode, Kyle Kane, FactoryX, Ghoul, Dancefloorgladiatorz

20.00h [Moritzbastei (RT) DJs Raph, Barus

20.15h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Formalin

20.15h | Stallwache In Darkest Plagwitz: MATT HART Band

21.00h |Katz (Bar) "Dance & BDSM Play Party": DJ Eurydice

21.00h |Katz (Floor 1) "Dance & BDSM Play Party": DJs Thomas Rainer, PorNo, SX

21.00h |Katz (Floor 2) "Dance & BDSM Play Party": DJs Darksense, Hausi

21.00h |Werks Il (Halle D) "Gothic Pogo": Concert: Accident Sentimental, Sexy Suicide, Konstantin Unwohl, DJs M/ Andre /
The Ringo

21.25h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Centhron

22.00h |Agra Café DJs Hellsbody, Mike K.

22.00h |Moritzbastei (GR) DJ Geisterwelt Nights

22.00h |Soltmann (Floor 1) "Depeche Mode Party vs. Minimalkompromiss": DJs DJ_Martin

22.00h |Soltmann (Floor 2) DJ Sheatle

22.00h | Stallwache In Darkest Plagwitz: DJ derherrkruppe

22.30h |Stallwache In Darkest Plagwitz: MATT HART DJ

22.35h |Hellraiser Leipzig Concert: Noisuf-X

23.00h |Agra 4.2 DJs BORG, TheDARKkONe, Skullscraper (Dirk Ivens), EVW

23.00h | Tanzcafé llses Erika "Eisbaer" (New Wave, Postpunk)

23.00h |Werks Il (Halle A) "Gothic Pogo": DJs Cavey Nik, Gertrud Stein, Miz Margo

23.55h | Taubchenthal "When We Were Young": DJs Eris, Anarki, Mortasha Kinski

00.00h |Moritzbastei (VT) DJs Daniel Myer, Blac Kolor

00.00h |Stadtbad "Dark Romantic Dance": DJ collective "Die Blaue Stunde"

00:30h | Darkflower (Floor 1) DJs Bruno Kramm, Soman, Thedi
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Parties

Monday May 29, 2023

Start |Location Event

20.00h | Darkflower (Floor 1) DJs Der Schulz, Ted, George P & Malice F, lupus-C

20.00h |Moritzbastei (RT) DJs Infantriene, Caligari

21.00h |Katz (Floor 1) "Depeche Mode & 80's night": DJs AdleR, Don Miller

21.00h |Katz (Floor 2) "Depeche Mode & 80's night™: DJ M

22.00h |Agra Café DJs Hellsbody, DonLevi, Bjorn Miethe, Arsenique

22.00h |Moritzbastei (OK) DJs Francesco D'Angelo, Marc Urban

22.00h |Werks Il (Halle D) "Gothic Pogo": DJs LaFontaine, M.FI6R, Neon Cultist, Reklovsk, Uschmar
23.00h |Agra 4.2 DJs Diva, Simone Schilling

23.55h | Taubchenthal "The Renegade Waltz": DJs Dead Stefan, Evangel

01.30h |Moritzbastei (VT) "Global Noise Movement": Concerts/DJs: Bassick, Ecstasphere & Aphexia, Aura Kamikura,
04.00h |Moritzbastei (VT) DJ Paul.Ebb
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Heidnisches Dorf / Torhaus Dolitz

Friday May 26, 2023 Saturday May 27, 2023

Time Event Time Event

11.00h |Doors 11.00h |Doors

11.30h [Musikale Feudale (Brunnenbihne) 11.30h [Musikale Feudale (Brunnenblihne)
12.30h |Donner & Doria (Brunnenbihne) 12.30h |[Donner & Doria (Brunnenbuhne)
13.30h |Gaukeley (Brunnenbiihne) 13.30h [Musikale Feudale (Brunnenbihne)
14.00h |La Frontera Victoriana 14.00h [Remember Twilight

14.30h [Musikale Feudale (Brunnenbulhne) 14.30h |[Donner & Doria (Brunnenbuhne)
15.30h [Auction of Virgins (Brunnenblhne) 15.30h [Auction of Virgins (Brunnenbihne)
15.50h [Utmarken 15.30h [Zwischenlichten

16.30h |Donner & Doria (Brunnenbihne) 16.30h [Musikale Feudale (Brunnenbihne)
17.30h |Gaukeley (Brunnenbiihne) 17.00h [Wolfenmond

17.30h |Shireen 17.30h |Donner & Doria (Brunnenbihne)
18.30h [Musikale Feudale (Brunnenbulhne) 18.30h [Kaelte (Brunnenblhne)

19.20h [Harpyie 18.30h [Vogelfrey

19.30h [Herold Schlemihl (Brunnenbihne) 19.30h [Mosiac (Brunnenblhne)
20.30h |Donner & Doria (Brunnenbihne) 20.05h |Ragnardk Nordic & Viking Folk
21.20h [Qntal 21.00h [|Hekate (Brunnenbiihne)
21.30h [Musikale Feudale (Brunnenbihne) 21.45h [Faun
22.30h |Donner & Doria (Brunnenbihne) 22.30h |Donnertrummel & Doria (Brunnenbulhne)
23.30h |Flame Spectacle 23.30h |Flame Spectacle

Sunday May 28, 2023 Monday May 29, 2023

Time Event Time Event

11.00h [Doors 11.00h [Doors

11:30h |Murkeley (Brunnenbiihne) 11:30h [Nachtwindheim (Brunnenbuhne)
12:30h |Nachtwindheim (Brunnenbiihne) 13.30h [Murkeley (Brunnenbiihne)

13:30h |Gaukeley (Brunnenbiihne) 14:00h [Tales of Nebelheym

14:00h |Gossenpoeten 15:00h [Auction of Virgins (Brunnenbiihne)
14.30h [Nachtwindheim (Brunnenbihne) 15:30h [Dragol

15:30h [Auction of Virgins (Brunnenblhne) 16.30h [Nachtwindheim (Brunnenbiihne)
15:50h |XIV. Dark Centuries 17:20h [Manntra

16:30h [Murkley (Brunnenbihne) 17:30h  [Murkeley (Brunnenbihne)

17:30h |Gaukeley (Brunnenbiihne) 18:30h [Nachtwindheim (Brunnenbiihne)
17:30h |Thyrfing 19:10h |Koenix

18:30h |Nachtwindheim (Brunnenblihne) 19:30h [Murkeley (Brunnenbihne)

19:20h [Skalmold 20:50h |Rauhbein

19:30h |Murkeley (Brunnenbiihne) 22:40h |Apocalypse Orchestra

20:30h [Nachtwindheim (Brunnenbihne)

21:20h |Estampie

21:30h |Murkeley (Brunnenbiihne)

22:30h [Nachtwindheim (Brunnenbihne)

23:30h |Flame Spectacle
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Medieval Market

Friday May 26, 2023 Saturday May 27, 2023
Time Event Time Event
11:00h [Nachtwindheim 11:00h [Murkeley
12:00h [Murkeley 12:00h [Fakir Gaukeley
13:00h [Fight of Knights 13:00h [Nachtwindheim
14:00h [Nachtwindheim 14:00h [Fight of Knights
15:00h [Murkeley 15:00h [Murkeley
16:00h [Fakir Gaukley 16:00h |The Court of the Fortress
17:00h [Nachtwindheim 17:00h [Nachtwindheim
18:00h [Murkeley 18:00h [Fight of Knights
19:00h [Fight of Knights 19:00h [Murkeley
20:00h [Nachtwindheim 20.00h [Nachtwindheim
21:00h [Murkeley 21:00h [Murkeley
21:30h [|Feuerspektakel 21:30h [|Feuerspektakel
Sunday May 28, 2023 Monday May 29, 2023
Time Event Time Event
11.00h |Donner & Doria 11:00h [Musikale Feudale
12:00h |Fakir Gaukeley 11:30h |Fight of Knights
13:00h [Musikale Feudale 12:00h |Donner & Doria
14:00h [Fight of Knights 12:30h [Fakir Gaukeley
15:00h |Donner & Doria 13:00h |Musikale Feudale
16:00h |The Court of the Fortress 14:00h |Donner & Doria
17:00h |Musikale Feudale 14:30h |The Court of the Fortress
18:00h [Fight of Knights 15:30h [Musikale Feudale
19:00h |Donner & Doria 16:30h |Donner & Doria
20:00h [|Musikale Feudale 17:30h |Fight of Knights
21:00h |Donner & Doria 18:30h |Musikale Feudale
21:30h |Feuerspektakel 19:30h |Parade of all goliards
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Updates

May 18, 2023 - V1
Added: All events from the official site + unofficial events
?7?7? Time slots will probably be filled before the festival begins. They are the start times from prior years

May 20, 2023 - V2

Update: Swapped times for In Darkest Plagwitz. MATT HART Band and Beringsee
Update: Fixed typo for Daniel Graves

Removed: Blitzkind. No longer playing

May 24, 2023 -V3

Added: Friday Noelia Sarris Gothic Piano @ Schauspielhaus

Added: Saturday Epadun @ Schauspielhaus

Added: Monday Zoviert France and Test Dept. @ Volkspalast

Updated: Antlers Mulm and Apoptose + Fanfarenzug Leipzig @ Volkspalast



